LAKES REGION WATER CO. INC.

420 Governor Wentworth Highway, PO Box 389
Moultonborough, NH 03254
Telephone: 603-476-2348, Fax: 603-476-2721
Hours: Monday through Friday, 8:30am to 4:30pm

July 28, 2023

Via Electronic Service Only
Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman
c/o ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
NH Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

Re: Lakes Region Water Co. Inc., Docket No. 20-187 and 22-068, Order Nisi Approving Step
Adjustment No. 26,790. Difference between Temporary and Permanent Rates, Rate Case Expenses
and proposed Surcharge.

Chairman Goldner:

Pursuant to Order No. 26,790, Lakes Region Water Co., Inc., submits herewith its request for
approval of rate case expenses and a calculation of reconciliation of temporary rates to permanent
rates.

Lakes Region proposes a quarterly surcharge of $15.50 for the recovery of $56,702.18 over 2
quarters. In support of the Company’s proposed surcharge, the Company is also providing the
following schedules that show the calculations of the temporary/permanent rate reconciliation and
rate case expenses (Bates Pgs. 002 & 003). The individual invoices are included to support the rate
case expenditures requested for recovery pursuant to Puc 1905.02 (Bates Pgs. 004-157), together
with a Motion for Confidential Treatment concerning legal invoices protected as confidential per
RSA 91-A:5, XII.

For any further questions or comments please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

s/ Leah Valladawes
Leah Valladares
Utility Manager

Cc: DW 22-068 Service List (electronically)
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Docket# : 20-187

Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
douglas.brogan@gmail.com
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
robyn.j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov
david.n.goyette@energy.nh.gov
budhadley@hotmail.com
jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov
anthony.j.leone@energy.nh.gov
Irwh2oserv@yahoo.com
rmasse49@gmail.com
karen.j.moran@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
justin@nhwaterlaw.com
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com
carlo@mychibay.com
leah@Lakesregionwater.com
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
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All

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
Douglas Brogan

4 Russell St
Concord NH 03301
douglas.brogan@gmail.com

Department of Energy
Department of Energy

21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

Robyn J Descoteau

Department of Energy

21 South Fruit St Ste 10

Concord NH 03301
robyn.j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov

Paul B Dexter

Department of Energy

21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov

David N Goyette

Department of Energy

21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
david.n.goyette@energy.nh.gov

Irving & Patricia Hadley

budhadley@hotmail.com

Jayson P Laflamme

Department of Energy

21 South Fruit St Ste 10

Concord NH 03301
jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov

Anthony J Leone

Department of Energy

21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
anthony.j.leone@energy.nh.gov

Tom Mason

Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.

P.O. Box 389
Moultonboro NH 03254
Irwh2oserv@yahoo.com

Richard & Kimberly Masse

56 Liberty Lane
Freedom NH 03836
rmasse49@gmail.com

Karen J Moran

Department of Energy

21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
karen.j.moran@energy.nh.gov

Amanda O Noonan

Department of Energy

21 South Fruit St Ste 10

Concord NH 03301
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov

OCA Litigation

OCA Litigation

21 South Fruit St Ste 18
Concord NH 03301
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
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Justin C Richardson

New Hampshire Water Law
586 Woodbury Ave.
Portsmouth NH 03801
justin@nhwaterlaw.com

Stephen P St Cyr

Stephen P St Cyr & Assoc
17 Sky Oaks Dr

Biddeford ME 04005
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com

Carol E Stansell
18 Independence Dr
Freedom NH 03836

carlo@mychibay.com

Leah Valladares

Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.

PO Box 389
Moultonborough NH 03254
leah@Lakesregionwater.com

Matthew C Young

Department of Energy

21 South Fruit St Ste 10

Concord NH 03301
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov

Matthew C Young

Department of Energy

21 South Fruit St Ste 10

Concord NH 03301
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
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